Adevinta’s business is skewed towards the automotive industry
whose relevant peers are currently priced at lower valuation
multiples. Further, the applied peer group currently has on average a
higher expected earnings growth, compared to Adevinta. A discount
is applied to reflect the difference in the quality of the earnings and
the difference in expected performance. In future periods, the
adjustment may change based on the development of Adevinta in
comparison to the peer group.

Sensitivity of fair value measurement to changes in unobservable
inputs:

Although Management believes that its estimates of fair value are
appropriate, the use of different methodologies or assumptions
could lead to different measurements of fair value. For fair value
measurements in Level 3, changing one or more of the significant
unobservable inputs with possible alternative assumptions would
have the following effects on the estimated fair value of the
investment in Adevinta:

Valuation technique
Fair value

(NOK million)

Significant
unobservable

inputs
Value

applied

Sensitivity of
the input to fair

value
Investment in Aurelia Netherlands
Topco B.V (Adevinta)

Market approach using
comparable trading multiples

16,116 EV/EBITDA multiple 17.44 -10%/10%

EV/ EBITDA-CAPEX
multiple

20.58 -10%/10%

Adjustment for
premium/(discount)

-15% -5%/5%

An increase or decrease in the EV/EBITDA multiple of 10 per cent would increase or decrease the fair value by NOK 1,120 million. Similarly, an
increase or decrease in the applied EV/EBITDA-CAPEX multiple of 10 per cent would increase or decrease the fair value by NOK 1,186 million.  An
increase or decrease in the adjustment for premium or discount of 5 percentage points would decrease or increase the fair value by NOK 1,357
million. These sensitivities are quantified assuming that only the relevant input factor is changed, while keeping other input factors to fair value
constant.

25